HOUSE ASSESSMENT & TAXATION COMMITTEE

Chairman . . . « « ¢« « « « ¢ o « « « « o« « « « « Representative Ed C. Rolfs

Vice-Chairman . . . ¢« « « « o « « « « o« « « « o Representative James Lowther

Representative Robin Leach

Ranking Minority Member . . . . . . . . . . . .

Members:

Staff:

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representatice
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Representative

Joan Adam

Jayne Aylward

Rex Crowell

Larry Erne

Ron Fox

Leroy Fry
Homer Jarchow
Max Moomaw
Kent Ott

Jim Patterson
Bill Reardon
Keith Roe
Richard Schmidt
Marvin Smith
Dennis Spaniol
Bob Vancrum
Joan Wagnon

Bob Wunsch

Tom Severn, Legislative Research

Melinda Hanson, Legislative Research

Don Hayward, Revisor of Statutes

Millie Foose,

Committee,

Secretary



ATTENDANCE RECORD - HOUSE ASSESSMENT & TAXATION COMMLITTEE — 1986

[ 1 p - g . , . , 2,
i Ve )/;/, hi b§ b 7 % 77 //4L Uy 70 B i 22/4215 T Ziy b

Rep. Joan Adam

Rep. Jayne Aylward ><

Rep. Rex Crowell ‘ A

Rep. Larry Erne ' Y ><

Rep. Ron Fox«

Rep. Leroy Fry

Rep. Homer Jarchow ’7< ﬁi
Rep. Robin Leach )(
Rep. James Lowther X >< 7(\

Rep. Max Moomaw

Rep. Kent Ott -7(

K

Rep. Jim Patterson A

Rep. Bill Reardon

Rep. Keith Roe . ><

Rep. Edward C. Rolfs

Rep. Richard Schmidt

Rep. Marvin Smith

Rep. Dennis Spaniol

Rep. Bob Vancrum

Rep. Joan Wagnon

Rep. Bob Wunsch , >4

X = Excused Absence



)

ATTENDANCE RECORD -- HOUSE ASSESSMENT & TAXATION COMMITTEE -- 1986

s e 75 S T Yo Yo T s Yo Yy Hh ORI Y o s Vi

Rep. Joan Adam

Rep. Jayne Aylward 7<

Rep. Rex Crowell

Rep. Larry Erne

Rep. Ron Fox

Rep. Leroy Fry

Rep. Homer Jarchow

Rep. Robin Leach ~ ><

4
S

Rep. James Lowther

Rep. Max Moomaw

t,\l ]
Rep. Kent Ott X\ b

Rep. Jim Patterson )<

Rep. Bill Reardon

Rep. Keith Roe . )<
Rep. Edward C. Rolfs >< A X

Reﬁ. Richard Schmidt

Rep. Marvin Smith

Rep. Dennis Spaniol e

Rep. Bob Vancrum ' A >

Rep. Joan Wagnon

Rep. Bob Wunsch




Bill Number

HB-2545
HB-2632
HB-2641
HB-2642
HB-2643
HB-2644
HB-2694
HB-2695
HB-2745
HB-2767

HB-2779

HB-2802

HB-2806
HB-2836
HB-2863
HB-2901
HB-2934

HB-2959
HB-2968

HB-2994
HB-3001
HB-3002
HB~-3004

HB-3013

HB-3017

HB-3066

HB-3067

HB-3068

HB-3069

HB-3121

HB-3123
HB-3128

HB-3130

Date of

Discussion &

Hearing Schedule and Index Hearing Action
Sales Tax on Cleaning & Janitorial 2/5
Tax Exemption if Church Properties 1/30 3/31 BPA
Situs of the Sales of Motor Vehicles 2/11 2/26 BPA
Excise Tax on Production of Hydrogen 2/6 2/26 BPA
Production Taxes on Intra-State Gas 1/28 3/6 BPA
Tax Exemption for Special Housing 2/26
Tax Exemption on Property Human Serv. 2/26
Exemption tax on Day Care Centers 2/26
Inc. Tax Credit - Hydrogen Research 2/6 2/18 BPA
Sales Tax Exemption on Food Stamps 2/4 2/17 BPA
Exclusion of gain on certain real

estate transactions 2/14 2/14 BPA

Exemption of Prop. Tax New Mfg.Firms 2/13 Withdrawn

Property Tax Exemption for Parsonages 2/21
School District Income Tax Act 2/28
Relating to Levy Limitations 2/17
Enterprise Zones in Certain Counties 2/25
Imposition of Severance Tax on 0Oil 3/25
Disposition Revenue Local Sales Taxes 2/19
Relating to Taxing Authority of Cities 3/5

Assessment Sales Ratio Study 2/25
Sales Tax on Long Distance Services 2/24
Ks. Income Tax Deduction Medical Ex. 2/24
Inc. Tax Credit for Qualified Research 2/27
Assessment & Taxation Oublic Utilities 3/3

Taxation of National Banking Assn. 3/3

County-wide Retailers' Sales Tax 3/5

Conformity of State to Federal Itemized

Income Tax Deductions 3/3
Income & Sales Tax Incentives for Job

Development 3/6
Taxes-Fees on 0il & Gas Production 3/4

Providing Income & Sales Tax Incentive
for Certain Business Development 4/1

Property Taxation; providing for appeals
Concerning County Inheritance Tax Fund 4/1

Concers Appraisal of Exempt Property 4/2

3/6 Re-refer

2/28 BP
2/18 BPA
3/6 BPA

Referred W&M

2/27 BP

2/27 BPA
3/24 BPA
3/3 BP and

put on consent

3/3 BP & put
on consent cal.

3/6 BP
3/7 BPA
Withdrawn -

Referred Fed.
& State Affairs

3/7 BP

BPA 4/2

Hearing 4/1

4/2 BP
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Date of Discussion &

Bill Number Hearing Schedule and Index Hearing Action
SB-399 Tax Exemption of Church Parsonages 1/30 3/31 BPA
SB-400 Tax Exemption of Church Parsonages 1/30 3/31 BPA
SB-406 Amending the Open Records Act 3/25 3/31 BPA
SB-407 Relating to Mortgage Registration Tax 3/18 3/21 BPA
SB-462 Appointment of Panels to Hear Appeals 3/18 4/1 BPA
SB~-467 Tncome Taxation; modification of Ks.

Adjusted Gross Income Renting or

Selling Land to Farmers 3/24
SB-471 Exemption Farm Equipment in Inventory 3/19 3/31 BPF
SB-472 Procedure to Value Merchant's Inventory 3/19 3/31 BP
SB-488 Amending Kansas Inheritance Tax Act 3/27 3/27 BP
SB-511 Sales Taxation & Refund Thereof on

Certain Machinery and Equipment 3/20 3/24 BP
SB-516 Sales Tax Exemption New Mobile Homes 3/26 Referred W & M
SB-548 Delinquent Tax Sales of Real Estate 3/21 4/1 BP
SB-573 Income Taxation-Penalties for Underpayment 4/1 BPA
SB-666 Taxation of Express Companies 3/21 Be passed-placed

on Consent Cal.
5SB-688 Financing of County Courthouses & Jail 3/25
SB-689 Enforcement & Collection of Sales Tax 3/27 4/1 BP
SB-724 Concerning Cigarette & Tobacco 3/3 4/3 BP
SB-743 Relating to Severance Tax on Minerals 4/9 4/9 BP
HCR-5047 Proposition to amend Article 11 of
Kansas Constitution 3/27 3/31 BPA

Relating to Exemption of Property
for Economic Development

SCR-1643 Memorializing Congress to take action
on HR-4365, HR-3549, and SR-1510,
relating to the collection of sales and
use taxes on out-of-state mail order sales 4/9 BP



