HOUSE ASSESSMENT & TAXATION COMMITTEE

Members:

Representative Joan Adam

Representative Jayne Aylward

Representative Rex Crowell

Representative Larry Erne

Representative Ron Fox

Representative Leroy Fry

Representative Homer Jarchow

Representative Max Moomaw

Representative Kent Ott

Representatice Jim Patterson

Representative Bill Reardon

Representative Keith Roe

Representative Richard Schmidt

Representative Marvin Smith

Representative Dennis Spaniol

Representative Bob Vancrum

Representative Joan Wagnon

Representative Bob Wunsch

Staff:

Tom Severn, Legislative Research

Melinda Hanson, Legislative Research

Don Hayward, Revisor of Statutes

Millie Foose, Committee, Secretary

	1/14	1/16	1/16	1/21	1/28	1/30	2/4	3/5	76	3/1	7/4	2/17	3/9	2/0	1/21	1/24	3/5	2/26	727	7/28	 	 — Т	 		
Rep. Joan Adam																									
Rep. Jayne Aylward																			X						
Rep. Rex Crowell												メ													
Rep. Larry Erne				×							X														
Rep. Ron Fox:																									
Rep. Leroy Fry																	·								
Rep. Homer Jarchow								X	4																
Rep. Robin Leach											X														
Rep. James Lowther	1×																×		人						
Rep. Max Moomaw																									
Rep. Kent Ott												1		X											
Rep. Jim Patterson										X				涔											
Rep. Bill Reardon																									
Rep. Keith Roe												X													
Rep. Edward C. Rolfs					1							1													
Rep. Richard Schmidt				†																					
Rep. Marvin Smith		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			- 				†																
Rep. Dennis Spanio1		1	-	+		 		1	1				1												
Rep. Bob Vancrum		-	1	 		 			1					1											
Rep. Joan Wagnon							 				-														
Rep. Bob Wunsch			1	1		-				1		1		人			1								

	ž	3/3	3/4	3/5	3/6	3/7	3/18	A7	TENI 3/20	DANC	E RE	CORD	3/27	HOUS	SE A:	SSES:	SMENT	Г & <i>4</i> 3	TAXA 49	TION	COM	MITT	EE	- 19	86					
Rep. Joan Adam																														
Rep. Jayne Aylward																X														
Rep. Rex Crowell		X																												
Rep. Larry Erne																														
Rep. Ron Fox																														
Rep. Leroy Fry																														<u> </u>
Rep. Homer Jarchow																			_								_			_
dep. Robin Leach		X								X																				_
ep. James Lowther							,	×									X		_						,					_
ep. Max Moomaw															,															_
ep. Kent Ott															X	X														L
lep. Jim Patterson												X															22			
ep. Bill Reardon																														
Rep. Keith Roe												X												_						
dep. Edward C. Rolfs				X		,		X				X												,						L
ep. Richard Schmidt			g EM																											L
Rep. Marvin Smith						v																								
Rep. Dennis Spaniol				:	X	ĸ																								L
Rep. Bob Vancrum					X					X																		_		
Rep. Joan Wagnon	2																													_
ep. Bob Wunsch																												,		

Bill Number		ate of earinc	-	ission & Action
нв-2545	Sales Tax on Cleaning & Janitorial	2/5		
HB-2632	Tax Exemption if Church Properties	1/30	3/31	BPA
HB-2641	Situs of the Sales of Motor Vehicles	2/11	2/26	BPA
HB-2642	Excise Tax on Production of Hydrogen	2/6	2/26	BPA
HB-2643	Production Taxes on Intra-State Gas	1/28	3/6	BPA
HB-2644	Tax Exemption for Special Housing	2/26		
нв <u>-2694</u>	Tax Exemption on Property Human Serv.	2/26		
НВ-2695	Exemption tax on Day Care Centers	2/26		
HB-2745	Inc. Tax Credit - Hydrogen Research	2/6	2/18	BPA
НВ-2767	Sales Tax Exemption on Food Stamps	2/4	2/17	BPA
нв-2779	Exclusion of gain on certain real estate transactions	2/14	2/14	BPA
НВ-2802	Exemption of Prop. Tax New Mfg.Firms	2/13		drawn Re-refer
нв-2806	Property Tax Exemption for Parsonages	2/21		
НВ-2836	School District Income Tax Act	2/28	2/28	BP
НВ-2863	Relating to Levy Limitations	2/17	2/18	BPA
HB-2901	Enterprise Zones in Certain Counties	2/25	3/6	BPA
HB-2934	Imposition of Severance Tax on Oil	3/25	Refe	rred W&M
НВ-2959	Disposition Revenue Local Sales Taxes	2/19	2/27	BP
HB-2968	Relating to Taxing Authority of Cities	s 3/5		
HB-2994	Assessment Sales Ratio Study	2/25	2/27	BPA
HB-3001	Sales Tax on Long Distance Services	2/24		
HB-3002	Ks. Income Tax Deduction Medical Ex.	2/24		
HB-3004	Inc. Tax Credit for Qualified Research	h 2/27	3/24	BPA
нв-3013	Assessment & Taxation Oublic Utilities	s 3/3	•	BP and consent
нв-3017	Taxation of National Banking Assn.	3/3		BP & put sent cal.
нв-3066	County-wide Retailers' Sales Tax	3/5	3/6	BP
нв-3067	Conformity of State to Federal Itemize Income Tax Deductions	ed 3/3	3/7	вра
НВ-3068	Income & Sales Tax Incentives for Job Development	3/6	Withdra Referra & State	
нв-3069	Taxes-Fees on Oil & Gas Production	3/4	3/7	BP
нв-3121	Providing Income & Sales Tax Incentive for Certain Business Developmen	e t 4/1	BPA	4/2
нв-3123	Property Taxation; providing for appe	als	Hearing	4/1
нв-3128	Concerning County Inheritance Tax Fun	d 4/1		
нв-3130	Concers Appraisal of Exempt Property	4/2	4/2	BP

Bill Number		Date of Hearing		ssion &
SB-399	Tax Exemption of Church Parsonages	1/30	3/31	ВРА
SB-400	Tax Exemption of Church Parsonages	1/30	3/31	BPA
SB-406	Amending the Open Records Act	3/25	3/31	BPA
SB-407	Relating to Mortgage Registration Tax	3/18	3/21	ВРА
SB-462	Appointment of Panels to Hear Appeals	3/18	4/1	BPA
SB-467	Income Taxation; modification of Ks. Adjusted Gross Income Renting or Selling Land to Farmers	3/24		
SB-471	Exemption Farm Equipment in Inventory	3/19	3/31	BPF
SB-472	Procedure to Value Merchant's Invento	ry 3/19	3/31	BP
SB-488	Amending Kansas Inheritance Tax Act	3/27	3/27	ВР
SB-511	Sales Taxation & Refund Thereof on Certain Machinery and Equipment	3/20	3/24	ВР
SB-516	Sales Tax Exemption New Mobile Homes	3/26 Re	eferre	d W & M
SB-548	Delinquent Tax Sales of Real Estate	3/21	4/1	BP
SB-573	Income Taxation-Penalties for Underpa	yment	4/1	BPA
SB-666	Taxation of Express Companies	3/21 Be on		d-placed nt Cal.
SB-688	Financing of County Courthouses & Jai	1 3/25		
SB-689	Enforcement & Collection of Sales Tax	3/27	4/1	ВР
SB-724	Concerning Cigarette & Tobacco	3/3	4/3	BP
SB-743	Relating to Severance Tax on Minerals	4/9	4/9	BP
HCR-5047	Proposition to amend Article 11 of Kansas Constitution Relating to Exemption of Property for Economic Development	3/27	3/31	ВРА
SCR-1643	Memorializing Congress to take action on HR-4365, HR-3549, and SR-1510, relating to the collection of sales a use taxes on out-of-state mail order	ınd	4/9	BP